## WorldCourts™

Institution:	Inter-American Commission on Human Rights
File Number(s):	Case 11.847
Title/Style of Cause:	Dalton Daley v. Jamaica
Doc. Type:	Decision on Precautionary Measures
Dated:	15 July 1998
Citation:	Delaw y. Jamaica, Case 11.847, Inter Am. C. H. B., OF A/S et J. (V/H 102, Dec
Citation: Terms of Use:	<ul><li>Daley v. Jamaica, Case 11.847, Inter-Am. C.H.R., OEA/Ser.L/V/II.102, Doc. 6 rev., Ch. III, para. 36 (1998)</li><li>Your use of this document constitutes your consent to the Terms and Conditions found at www.worldcourts.com/index/eng/terms.htm</li></ul>

36. On July 15, 1998, the Commission requested the adoption of precautionary measures on behalf of Dalton Daley, whose case 11.847 is pending before the Commission and who is sentenced to death. The Commission requested a stay of execution until a decision could be reached on the merits of the case.